To
The Registrar General
Hon'ble High Court Of Judicature at
ALLAHABAD
PRAYAGRAJ

Through The Senior Registrar High court, Lucknow

Sub: Information Regarding purchase of 2 BHK Flat in Vrindavan Yojna of U.P. Avas Vikas Parishad, Lucknow

Sir

With Reference to the circular Letter of Honb'le High court 25/Admin (A-4) dated July 13.1.1998 I have the honor to submit the following information regarding the purchase of 2 Bedroom Flat in VRINDAVAN YOJANA of U.P. AVAS and VIKAS PARISHAD LUCKNOW.

1. Date of joining the service : 17-6-2006

2. Present Gross salary and home take salary : Gross Salary Rs **163189.00**

GPF - Rs 17000.00 GIS Rs 400.00 Income tax Rs 20000.00

Installment of

House loan - Rs 28225.00 (start from January 2016) Home take salary Rs 97564

3. Details of purchase of movable property made by him earlier with complete detail

: Indica Xeta UP 65 AF 1261 From Brijlax motor Varanasi regarding which information is send to Honb'le Court by Letter Date 22-5-07

4. If any advance or loan taken from High Court its amount and in what manner the Loan will be paid

No

5. If any loan taken from Bank ,give detail

: For purchase of car a loan of amount 2,70,000 was taken from SBI Ghazipur which was repaid

6. Regarding purchase of second hand car : NA

7. Detail Of property Purchase

: Flat No AR/C-13/404 2BHK (Type -C2) in Aravali Enclave Vrindavan Yojna 3 Sector 12

Lucknow

8 Name & Full Address of the dealer/owner : U P AVAS EVAM VIKAS

PARISHAD LUCKNOW

9 Whether Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in his court or decided by the

judicial officer : No

10. Detail of Source of amount with par thereof :

1) Total Cost of Flat : Rs 45,15,242.00

2) At the time of filling the application.

Registration Money deposited by Draft
amount of which is drawn from SRI A/O

amount of which is drawn from SBI A/C : Rs 195,000.00 (Anexx -A)

3) **Home Loan** taken from PNB EK road Meerut having loan account No 253400NC00108347

(the said Loan amount of Rs 30,00000.00 is Disbursed by Bank in Ten equal installment starting from 15-7-2014 to

31-10-16 EMI of loan per month Rs 28225.00

(to be paid in 240 Month)

: Rs 30,00000.00 (Annx B)

For Rest of the amount: -

4) **personal Loan** of Rs 3 lakh from PNB EK

Road Meerut with A/c 253400NB00108225 : Rs 3.00.000.00 (Annx C)

5) **GPF advance** : Rs 1,58,000.00

6) **Surrender the HDFC SC crest policy** as shown

as iten no 3 in previous property statement : Rs 3,30,000.00

7) **Surrenderd the LIC polic**y by Bajaj allianze

as shown as item no 6 in property statement : Rs 3,25,000.00

All the above amount was paid from my salary account 011156340380 to a/c of UP AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD LUCKNOW through RTGS.

Annex -D

Therefore, I humbly request your good self to kindly place the above information before Hobn'le High Court for favorable Consideration and oblige.

With Regard

Your's Faithfully

Sanjay Kumar singh-I Joint Registrar (J) (N) Lucknow Bench Lucknow

Encl.

- 1) Sanction letter issued for loan by Bank
- 2) copy of loan agreement

- 3) copy of bank statement (Salary A/c) showing payment by RTGS (Annx D)
 4) copy of loan account statement
 5) Copy of registry of house